

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Buttermilk Vegan Vanilla Fudge 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Unit 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, CORNWALL, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Supplier Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Unit 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, CORNWALL, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Vanilla Paste (0.1%), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1672	Energy (kcal)	397	Salt	0.3
Fat	11.1	of which saturates	10.5		
Carbohydrate	74.1	of which sugars	62.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Nut Mix Salt & Black Pepper in Small Bag 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Supplier Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS (37%), CASHEW NUTS (26%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (15%), PECAN NUTS (5%), MACADAMIA NUTS (5%),</b> Glucose Syrup, Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil, Black Peppercorn, White Pepper, Green Pepper, Pink Peppercorn, Natural Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	-1

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2091	Energy (kcal)	499	Salt	0.38
Fat	40.5	of which saturates	3.5		
Carbohydrate	20.6	of which sugars	6.5		
Fibre	6.5	Protein	16.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Angelic Multi Seed Savoury Biscuits 142g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MacLeans Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, Scotland, IV36 2GW
Supplier Name and Address	Angelic Free From Limited, 9 Kirkfield Place, Auchterarder, Perthshire, PH3 1FP
Ingredients	GLUTEN Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buck WHEAT), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), GLUTEN Free OATS, Sunflower Seeds (4%), Pumpkin Seeds (4%), Linseeds (3%), Sugar, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Water, Tapioca Starch, Onion Granules, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place, and once opened, seal in a container.
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1812	Energy (kcal)	433	Salt	2
Fat	22.4	of which saturates	8.6		
Carbohydrate	50.4	of which sugars	4.5		
Fibre	2	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lazy Day Millionaire's Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lazy Day Foods Ltd, 1 Mossburn Avenue, Harthill, Shotts, Lanarkshire, UK, ML7 5PX
Supplier Name and Address	Bramble Foods Ltd, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 9EE
Ingredients	Sugar, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Rice Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Belgian Dark Chocolate (9%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavouring], <b>SOYA</b> Flour, Maize Starch, Water, Fructose, Tapioca Starch, Dairy Free White Choc [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavourings], Flavourings, Emulsifiers ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Colour (Carotenes).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place Once opened store in an airtight container
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2160	Energy (kcal)	519	Salt	0.44
Fat	34.8	of which saturates	12.9		
Carbohydrate	48	of which sugars	31.9		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Rosemary & Garlic Olive Snack 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Pitted green olives 46%, pitted kalamata olives 46%, salt, lemon juice, red wine vinegar, marinade( extra virgin olive oil, rosemary<1%, garlic>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	623	Energy (kcal)	151	Salt	2
Fat	14.2	of which saturates	1.9		
Carbohydrate	2.7	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	GNAW Orange Crunch Oat Mylk Bar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Norwich Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 3EQ
Supplier Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Norwich Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Gluten-free oat powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegan Orange Crisp (sugar, glucose syrup, coconut oil, natural flavour, natural colour (paprika), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), Cocoa Nibs, Dried Rice Powder, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), Flavouring (natural vanilla, orange) Oat chocolate contains cocoa solids 43% min.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.
Instructions for use	Unwrap the chocolate bar and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2295	Energy (kcal)	549	Salt	0
Fat	34	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	41		
Fibre	0	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Love Popcorn Cocoa Crisp Snacking Bag 27g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Matthew Graham, sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One Industrial Estate, Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ
Supplier Name and Address	Sweet & Savoury Ltd (Love Popcorn), sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One Industrial Estate, Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ
Ingredients	Popping Corn, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Powder

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	once open, consume within 2 hours
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2106	Energy (kcal)	501	Salt	0.1
Fat	21.2	of which saturates	2		
Carbohydrate	65	of which sugars	29.2		
Fibre	5.7	Protein	6.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Tasty Mates Very Berry Gummy Sweets 54g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Golydul, Ctra. de Arévalo, Km. 15 Las Berlanas, (ÁVILA), ESPAÑA, 05162
Supplier Name and Address	Tasty Mates, Office 9, Dalton House, 60 Windsor Avenue, London, SW19 2RR
Ingredients	Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Fruit pulp (10%), (apple, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidifier: citric acid), Gelling agent (pectin), Glazing agent (vegetable oil: coconut and carnauba wax), Natural flavours and Natural colouring (black carrot concentrate and charcoal).(Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1392	Energy (kcal)	328	Salt	0.29
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	82	of which sugars	65		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		